Drawing Title
Project Title
Drawing File Name
DART+ COASTAL NORTH
RevStatusSheet Number
1 of 1
© Arup
Engineering Designer

Arklow
Ballymore Eustace
Tinahely
Clondalkin
Greystones
Bray
Naas
DundrumProsperous
Sallins
Blessington
Castledermot
Carlow
Aughrim
Tullow
Compound Code Chainage Location
CC-2650 2650 Fairview Depot (R834
Entrance car park)
CC-2700 2700 Fairview Depot (R834
Entrance car park)
CC-3000 3000 Fairview Depot (R807
Entrance car park)
Compound Code Chainage Location
CC-9000 9000 Howth Junction and
Donaghemede Station
(Donaghmede
Entrance)
CC-9050 9050 Howth Junction and
Donaghemede Station
(Kilbarrack Entrance)
CC-9100 9100 Howth Junction and
Donaghemede Station
(Central Access)
CC-9200 9200 Howth Junction and
Donaghemede Station
(Baldoyle Industrial
Estate)
CC-10600 10600 Clongriffin Station
CC-15900 (E) 15900 Malahide Turnback
(Strand Court)
CC-15900 (W) 15900 Malahide Turnback
(Bissett’s Strand)
CC-16100 16100 Malahide Turnback
(Caves Strand
CC-16250 16250 Malahide Turnback
(Marina Car Park)
CC-16400 16400 UBB30 Malahide
Viaduct
Compound Code Chainage Location
CC-18800 18800 Donabate Substation
CC-19800 19800 Donabate Station
CC-23500 23500 Rush and Lusk
Station
CC-23772 (E) 23772 Rush & Lusk
CC-23772 (W) 23772 Rush & Lusk
CC-25626 (E) 25626 Tyrrelstown
CC-25626 (W) 25626 Tyrrelstown
CC-27460 (W) 27460 Baldongan
CC-27460 (E) 27460 Baldongan
CC-29000 29000 Skerries South
Substation
CC-29140 (W) 29140 Golf Links Road
CC-29140 (E) 29140 Golf Links Road
CC-30200 30200 Skerries Station
CC-31100 31100 Skerries
CC-32200 32200 Skerries North
Substation
CC-34400 (E) 34400 Balbriggan
CC-34400 (W) 34400 Balbriggan
CC-36000 36000 UBB56 Balbriggan
Viaduct
CC-37700 37700 Balbriggan Substation
Compound Code Chainage Location
CC-39800 (E) 39800 Gormanston
CC-39800 (W) 39800 Gormanston
CC-40200 40200 Gormanston Station
CC-41400 41400 Gormanston
Substation
CC-44390 (W) 44390 Laytown
CC-44390 (E) 44390 Laytown
CC-44500 44500 UBB72 Laytown
Viaduct (South
Abutment)
CC-44600 44600 UBB72 Laytown
Viaduct (South Pier)
CC-44700 44700 UBB72 Laytown
Viaduct (North Pier)
CC-44900 44900 Laytown Station
CC-44920 (E) 44920 Laytown
CC-46900 46900 Bettystown
Substation
CC-49600 49600 OBB78 Track
Lowering
CC-50270 (N) 50270 Drogheda
CC-50270 (S) 50270 Drogheda
CC-51700 (S) 51700 Drogheda
Compound Code Chainage Location
CC-51800 51800 OBB80 (North)
CC-51900 51900 OBB80 (South)
CC-52050 52050 Drogheda Substation
CC-52200 52200 UBK01 Dublin Road
Overbridge (Car Park)
CC-52250 52250 Drogheda Station
Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E
D+WP56-ARP-ZZ-NL-DR-EVCO-100001 S4 P02
CONSTRUCTION STRATEGY
FIGURE 5.1: CONSTRUCTION COMPOUND LOCATIONS